
MARKETING MAIL

POSTAL RATES
as of July 9, 2023

 

Postcards
Automation Nonautomation

5-Digit Barcoded AADC Mixed AADC Presort Machinable Single Piece
0.355 0.376 0.388 0.404 0.51

Letters - 1st Class Letters not over 3.5 oz.

Weight
Not Over
Ounces

Automation Nonautomation 
Machinable

Nonautomation  
Nonmachinable

5-Digit 
Barcoded AADC Mixed 

AADC AADC Mixed 
AADC 5-Digit 3-Digit Mixed 

ADC

1 0.498 0.537 0.561 0.543 0.576 0.666 0.773 0.893
2 0.498 0.537 0.561 0.543 0.576 0.666 0.773 0.893
3 0.498 0.537 0.561 0.543 0.576 0.666 0.773 0.893
3.5 0.498 0.537 0.561 0.543 0.576 0.666 0.773 0.893

Metered/Indicia Single-Piece Machinable
1 oz. 0.630 2 oz. 0.870 3 oz. 1.110 3.5 oz. 1.350

Stamped Single Piece
1 oz. 0.660 2 oz. 0.900 3 oz. 1.140 3.5 oz. 1.380

Flats
Weight
Not Over
Ounces

Automation Nonautomation
5-Digit 
Barcoded

3-Digit 
Barcoded ADC Mixed 

ADC Presort Machinable  

1 0.831 

1.071 

1.311

1.551

1.791

2.031

2.271

2.511

2.751

2.991

3.231

3.471

3.711

1.037

1.277

1.517

1.757

1.997

2.237

2.477

2.717

2.957

3.197

3.437

3.677

3.917

1.098

1.338

1.578

1.818

2.058

2.298

2.538

2.778

3.018

3.258

3.498

3.738

3.978

1.234

1.474

1.714

1.954

2.194

2.434

2.674

2.914

3.154

3.394

3.634

3.874

4.114

1.270

1.510

1.750

1.990

2.230

2.470

2.710

2.950

3.190

3.430

3.670

3.910

4.150

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

FI
R

ST
-C

LA
SS

 M
A

IL

1st Class Flats over 13 oz. pay Priority Mail prices.

To get started on your next project, contact a Square One representative at 856.234.6999 or visit sqone.net

Flats - Carrier Route, Automation and Nonautomation For pieces 4.0 ounces or less

Entry
Point

CARRIER ROUTE AUTOMATION NONAUTOMATION

Saturation EDDM High
Density Plus

High
Density Basic 5-Digit 3-Digit ADC Mixed 

ADC 5-Digit 3-Digit ADC Mixed
ADC

None 0.300 0.301 0.329 0.389 0.467 0.609 0.786 0.893 0.976 0.705 0.852 0.916 1.007
DNDC 0.229 0.230 0.258 0.318 0.396 0.538 0.715 0.822 0.905 0.634 0.781 0.845 0.936
DSCF 0.209 0.210 0.238 0.298 0.376 0.518 0.695 0.802 - 0.614 0.761 0.825 -
DDU 0.196 0.197 0.225 0.285 0.363 - - - - - - - -

Letters - Automation For pieces 3.5 ounces or less

Entry  
Point

CARRIER ROUTE AUTOMATION

Saturation High  
Density Plus

High  
Density Basic 5-Digit AADC Mixed AADC

None 0.228 0.258 0.317 0.505 0.326 0.361 0.381
DNDC 0.201 0.231 0.290 0.478 0.299 0.334 0.354
DSCF 
DDU 

0.193 0.223 0.282 0.470 0.291 0.326 -   
-   -   -   -   -   -   

Letters - Nonautomation For pieces 4 oz or less

Entry  
Point

CARRIER ROUTE NONMACHINABLE

Saturation High  
Density Plus

High  
Density Basic 5-Digit 3-Digit ADC Mixed 

ADC
None 0.300 0.329 0.389 0.467 0.705 0.852 0.916 1.007
DNDC 0.229 0.258 0.318 0.396 0.634 0.781 0.845 0.936
DSCF
DDU

0.209 0.238 0.298 0.376 0.614 0.761 0.825 -
--------

MACHINABLE 

AADC Mixed AADC

0.363 0.387
0.336 0.360
0.328 -   

-   -   

Nonautomation

START HERE



To get started on your next project, contact a Square One representative at 856.234.6999 or visit sqone.net

<1.50 oz. 
1.5 to 2.0 oz. 
2.0 to 2.5 oz. 
2.5 to 3.0 oz. 
3.0 to 3.5 oz. 
Nonautomation 

0.3220
0.3240
0.3260
0.3290
0.3320
0.3970

COMMINGLE RATES
Standard Mail- All Inclusive Rate 

Weight
 

Unit Cost  

<1.50 oz.
1.5 to 2.0 oz.
2.0 to 2.5 oz.
2.5 to 3.0 oz. 
3.0 to 3.5 oz. 
Nonautomation  

0.1680
0.1700
0.1720
0.1750
0.1790
0.2420 

Nonprofit Mail- All Inclusive Rate 

Weight
 

Unit Cost  

NONPROFIT MARKETING MAIL

 
Entry
Point

CARRIER ROUTE AUTOMATION NONAUTOMATION

Saturation EDDM High
Density Plus

High
Density Basic 5-Digit 3-Digit ADC Mixed 

ADC 5-Digit 3-Digit ADC Mixed
ADC

None 0.210 0.211 0.237 0.300 0.378 0.384 0.561 0.668 0.751 0.480 0.627 0.691 0.782
DNDC 0.139 0.140 0.166 0.229 0.307 0.313 0.490 0.597 0.680 0.409 0.556 0.620 0.711
DSCF 0.119 0.120 0.146 0.209 0.287 0.293 0.470 0.577 - 0.389 0.536 0.600 -
DDU 0.106 0.107 0.133 0.196 0.274 - -  - - - - - -

 
Entry  
Point

CARRIER ROUTE AUTOMATION

Saturation High  
Density Plus

High  
Density Basic 5-Digit AADC Mixed AADC

None 0.143 0.167 0.169 0.357 0.171 0.206 0.226
DNDC 0.116 0.140 0.142 0.330 0.144 0.179 0.199
DSCF 
DDU 

0.108 0.132 0.134 0.322 0.136 0.171 -   
-   -   -   -   -   -   

 
Entry  
Point

CARRIER ROUTE NONMACHINABLE

Saturation High  
Density Plus

High  
Density Basic 5-Digit 3-Digit ADC Mixed 

ADC
None 0.210 0.237 0.300 0.378 0.480 0.627 0.691 0.782
DNDC 0.139 0.166 0.229 0.307 0.409 0.556 0.620 0.711
DSCF
DDU

0.119 0.146 0.209 0.287 0.389 0.536 0.600 -
--------

MACHINABLE 

AADC Mixed AADC

0.208 0.232
0.181 0.205
0.173 -   

-   -   

POSTAL RATES
as of July 9, 2023

 START HERE

Letters - Automation For pieces 3.5 ounces or less

Letters - Nonautomation For pieces 4 oz or less

Nonautomation

Flats - Carrier Route, Automation and Nonautomation For pieces 4.0 ounces or less



To get started on your next project, contact a Square One representative at 856.234.6999 or visit sqone.net

LETTERS
6-1/8”  
max.

3-1/2”  
min.

Height

Length                5”                        11-1/2”
                            min.                     max.

 minimum  maximum

length  5”  11-1/2”
height  3-1/2”  6-1/8”
thickness  0.007”  1/4”
weight (presorted)  - 3.5 oz.
weight (automation)  - 3.5 oz.

Letters meeting one or more of the nonmachinable
characteristics in DMM 101.1.2 are also subject to  
the $0.40 nonmachinable surcharge. 

 minimum  maximum

length  11-1/2” 15”
height  6-1/8” 12”
thickness  1/4” 3/4”
weight  - 13 oz.

Flats with following characteristics are subject to parcel 
prices:
•  Not flexible (does not bend by at least 1” along length or 

2” along height)
• Not rectangular
• Not uniform in thickness (up to 1/4”)

Letters (min. size 5” x 6”) can qualify as an automation flat
as long as it meets all other requirements for flats.

LARGE ENVELOPE (FLATS)
12”  
max.

6-1/8”  
min.

Height

Length                    11-1/2”               15”
                                 min.                    max.

 minimum  maximum

length  5” 9”
height  3-1/2” 6”
thickness  0.007” 0.016”

POSTCARDS
6”  
max.

3-1/2”  
min.
Height

Length               5”         9”
                           min.     max.

PERMIT FEES  

Permit Application $310.00

Annual Fee $310.00

PHYSICAL STANDARDS

POSTAL RATES
as of July 9, 2023

 START HERE




